INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF BIOMATHEMATICS

Vol. 10, No. 4 (May 2017)

CONTENTS

Research Articles

Stochastic equations for a self-regulating gene
M. Jansen

Global stability and Hopf bifurcation of a host-parasite system
X. Wei and Z. Qiu

Impact of discontinuous harvesting policies on prey-predator
system with Hassell- Varley-type functional response
D. Luo and D. Wang

Effect of multiple delays on the dynamics of cannibalistic
prey-predator system with disease in both populations
S. Biswas. S. Samanta. Q. J. A. Khan and
J. Chattopadhyay

A two-step discriminated method to identify thermophilic proteins
H. Tang, R.-Z. Cao, W. Wang, T'.-S. Liu,
L.-M. Wang and C.-M. He

A kinetic model for horizontal transfer and bacterial antibiotic
resistance
D. A. Knopoff and J. M. Sanchez Sanso

Linear feedback-based control of blood glucose in a modified
model for glucose-insulin kinetics: A theoretical study
A. Mondal, M. Islam and N. Islam

Three-dimensional finite element model to study temperature
distribution in peripheral layers of human limbs immediately
after physical exercise

B. Kumari and N. Adlakha

( Continued )

1750046

1750047

1750048

1750049

1750050

1750051

1750052

1750053

Covered in Science Citation Index Expanded (also known as SciS«‘.arch®), Journal Citation
Reports/Science Edition, Biological Abstracts, BIOSIS Previews




CONTENTS — (Contlinued)

Constrained bilinear control problem: Application to a cancer

chemotherapy model
E. H. Zerrik and N. El Boukhari

Modeling and analyzing the impact of temperature and rainfall on
mosquito population dynamics over Kwazulu-Natal, South Africa
G. J. Abiodun, P. Witbooi and K. O. Okosun

Mathematical modeling and optimal control problems in brain
tumor targeted drug delivery strategies
A. Belmiloudi

Modeling transmission dynamics of Ebola virus disease
M. Imran, A. Khan, A. R. Ansart and S. T. H. Shah

Two-dimensional finite element model to study the effect of water
flux on the nitrate dynamics in the rhizosphere of a maize root

R. Badge and N. Adlakha

Pattern dynamics of a diffusive predator—prey model with delay

effect,
G. Hu. X. Li and D. Li

Global threshold dynamics of SIQS epidemic model in time
fluctuating environment
S. Li, M. Fan and X. Rong

1750054

1750055

1750056

1750057

1750058

1750059

1750060

International Journal of Biomathema
Vol. 10, No. 4 (2017) 1750046 (29 pag
@© World Scientific Publishing Comp:
DOI: 10.1142/S179352451 7500462

Stochastic equ:

Unives

Institute of Clina
Hugstelter S
martn

Ac
Pul

Expression of cellular genes is

promoter, either activating or in
is the case when the expressed p
fealures of this self-regulating pr
gene can be in two states, Kithe
state distributions of protein dur
state are analyzed, Moreover, a
master equation to compute the
compared to an already-existing
in which protein can only be pro
region, is analyzed, Furthermaor
which also has two states and pr
by its protein-product.

Keywords: Gene expression; che
networks; master equation.

Mathematics Subject Classifical

1. Introduction

Gene expression denotes the ca
thesis of RNA and proteins orig
of reactions are transcription i.e
RNA polymerase and translatic
somes. The usage of mathemati
and well-explored field [3]. Th
by Jacob and Monod [9], whe
the lac operon in Escherichia
essentinl feature for a cell. For




