INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF BIOMATHEMATICS

Vol. 10, No. 4 (May 2017)

CONTENTS

Research Articles	
Stochastic equations for a self-regulating gene $M.\ Jansen$	1750046
Global stability and Hopf bifurcation of a host–parasite system $X.\ Wei\ and\ Z.\ Qiu$	1750047
Impact of discontinuous harvesting policies on prey-predator system with Hassell-Varley-type functional response D. Luo and D. Wang	1750048
Effect of multiple delays on the dynamics of cannibalistic prey-predator system with disease in both populations S. Biswas, S. Samanta, Q. J. A. Khan and J. Chattopadhyay	1750049
A two-step discriminated method to identify thermophilic proteins H. Tang, RZ. Cao, W. Wang, TS. Liu, LM. Wang and CM. He	1750050
A kinetic model for horizontal transfer and bacterial antibiotic resistance D. A. Knopoff and J. M. Sánchez Sansó	1750051
Linear feedback-based control of blood glucose in a modified model for glucose–insulin kinetics: A theoretical study A. Mondal, M. Islam and N. Islam	1750052
Three-dimensional finite element model to study temperature distribution in peripheral layers of human limbs immediately after physical exercise B. Kumari and N. Adlakha	1750053

(Continued)

Covered in Science Citation Index Expanded (also known as SciSearch®), Journal Citation Reports/Science Edition, Biological Abstracts, BIOSIS Previews

CONTENTS — (Continued)

Constrained bilinear control problem: Application to a cancer chemotherapy model E. H. Zerrik and N. El Boukhari	1750054
Modeling and analyzing the impact of temperature and rainfall on mosquito population dynamics over Kwazulu-Natal, South Africa G. J. Abiodun, P. Witbooi and K. O. Okosun	1750055
Mathematical modeling and optimal control problems in brain tumor targeted drug delivery strategies A. Belmiloudi	1750056
Modeling transmission dynamics of Ebola virus disease M. Imran, A. Khan, A. R. Ansari and S. T. H. Shah	1750057
Two-dimensional finite element model to study the effect of water flux on the nitrate dynamics in the rhizosphere of a maize root $R.\ Badge\ and\ N.\ Adlakha$	1750058
Pattern dynamics of a diffusive predator–prey model with delay effect G. Hu, X. Li and D. Li	1750059
Global threshold dynamics of SIQS epidemic model in time fluctuating environment S. Li, M. Fan and X. Rong	1750060

International Journal of Biomathema Vol. 10, No. 4 (2017) 1750046 (29 pag © World Scientific Publishing Compa DOI: 10.1142/S1793524517500462

Stochastic equa

Univer Institute of Clini Hugstetter S martin

Expression of cellular genes is promoter, either activating or in is the case when the expressed p features of this self-regulating pr gene can be in two states. Eithe state distributions of protein duratate are analyzed. Moreover, a master equation to compute the compared to an already-existing in which protein can only be proregion, is analyzed. Furthermore which also has two states and pr by its protein-product.

Keywords: Gene expression; che networks; master equation.

Mathematics Subject Classificat

1. Introduction

Gene expression denotes the cathesis of RNA and proteins origof reactions are transcription i.e. RNA polymerase and translatic somes. The usage of mathematiand well-explored field [3]. The by Jacob and Monod [9], who the lac operon in *Escherichia* essential feature for a cell. For